
Email-2ndcdalg@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
IIND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION (E/M), U.P. JAL NIGAM,

MALVIYA PUSTKALYA COMPLEX, G.T. ROAD, ALIGARH-202001
Letter No. 750 / Nivida / 59 Date:-15.09.2017

E-TENDER NOTICE

Digitally signed e-bids are invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Chairman, U.P. Jal Nigam for
execution of following works from reputed, experienced and eligible bidders having qualification,
capabilities and experience of similar nature of work as required. The details of date/time schedule are as
below:
NAME OF WORK Supply, Installation, Testing, Commission, Trial and Run,

Operation, Maintenance and handing over to local body of
4 Nos. submersible pumping plants and accessories,
complete in all respect in District- Aligarh.

TENDER COST Rs. 2000.00+18% GST
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT Rs. 20,000.00
DATE AND TIME OF UPLOADING OF
TENDER DOCUMENTS

04/10/2017 at 3:00 P.M.

E-BID SUBMISSION END DATE AND TIME 16/10/2017 at 05:00 P.M.
ONLINE PRE-QUALIFICATION AND
TECHNICAL E-BID OPENING DATE AND
TIME

17/10/2017 at 12:00 Noon

ONLINE FINANCIAL E-BID OPENING DATE
AND TIME (ONLY OF QUALIFIED BIDDERS)

Will be communicated to qualified bidders

TIME OF COMPLETION 9 Months

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-
A. E-Tendering Process:-

1. Whole bidding/tendering process will be done only online at Uttar Pradesh Government’s e-procurement
portal https://etender.up.nic.in.
Bids will not be accepted manually. Digitally signed bids are to be submitted online through the e-
procurement portal only.
Bidders will be required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and to be registered on the e-
procurement portal to be able to participate in the bidding process.
Detailed instructions in this regard are available on the portal.

2. Bid documents will be available for download from the date and time as mentioned.

3. Required amount of e-tender fee and EMD is to be transferred online via RTGS/NEFT/ other online modes
in the account of the “Executive Engineer, IInd Construction Division (E./M.), U.P. Jal Nigam, Aligarh”
having details as below:-
Name of Bank:- Punjab National Bank, Civil Lines, Aligarh
IFSC Code:- PUNB0051100
Account Number:- 0010000103010518
Receipt of the above shall be uploaded on the portal along with the bid documents.
No interest shall be paid on EMD.

4. The e-tender will follow 2 cover system:-
i) E-tender fee and EMD (Scanned copies of their receipts are to be uploaded) and Pre-qualification and

Technical bid.
ii) Financial bid (BOQ)

Financial bid will be opened only on completing the requirements of previous part.



5. The notarized/attested copies of following documents have to be uploaded which may be verified by U.P. Jal
Nigam:-

i) Registration Certificate in U.P.J.N. in required class and category.
ii) GST registration certificate.
iii) Authorisation Certificate from manufacturer of pumping plant.

6. Technical and financial e-bids have to be submitted online latest by the time and date as mentioned above.

7. The Pre-qualification/Technical cum financial capacity evaluation bid shall be opened in this office on date
and time as mentioned above in the presence of the intending tenderer’s or their authorized representative.

8. Financial e-bids (BOQ) of only these bidders shall be opened who will be found eligible on scrutiny of
technical cum financial capacity evaluation bid. The date and time of opening shall be intimitated on the e-
tendering portal.

9. Any corrigendum will only be uploaded on the e-portal. Bidders shall check the portal before submission of
final bids.

10. UPJN will not be responsible for any technical issues, on the e-procurement portal, beyond its control.
B. Other Terms and Conditions:-
1. Only contractors/firms registered with U.P. Jal Nigam in Class ‘B’ and above (category-4 E&M works

including supply installation of Pumping Plants) and who are authorised from pump manufacturer shall be
eligible to participate in tendering. The authorisation certificate must be uploaded on e-tendering portal.

2. U.P. Jal Nigam reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reasons and
no claims shall be considered in the regard.

3. If a holiday is declared on any of the above dates, then the stipulated action will be taken on the next
working day at the same time and venue.

4. For any other enquiries and details, contact to Executive Engineer, IInd Construction Division (E/M), U.P.
Jal Nigam, Malviya Pustakalaya Complex, G.T. Road, Aligarh 202001 (Mobile No: 9473942642, E-Mail:
2ndcdalg@gmail.com).

5. The validity of tender must be for at least 120 days from the date of opening .
6. The quantum of work may vary on either side up to any extent.
7. The bidders are advised to inspect the site before quoting the rates.
8. All the other conditions mentioned in the tender documents should be read carefully and be fulfilled and

completed essentially.
9. This e-tender notice can be viewed at official website of Uttar Pradesh Jal Nigam www.upjn.org, along

with e-portal.

(Deepanshu Teotia)
Executive Engineer

Not to be published-
Endt 750 / Nivida / 59 Dated 15.09.2017

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

1. Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle (E./M.), U.P. Jal Nigam, Agra.
2. Public Relation Officer, U.P. Jal Nigam, 6 Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow along with six copies of this notice

for publishing the same in the news papers and uploading on UPJN website.
3. Assistant Engineer/Divisional Accountant/Computer.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer


